
Hindalco Standalone reports solid
financial performance for quarter ended
December 31, 2017

PBT before Exceptional items at Rs.746 crore (up 62 per cent

over Q3FY17)

EBITDA at Rs.1,611 crore at record level (up 15 per cent over

Q3FY17)

PAT at Rs.376 crore (up 17 per cent over Q3FY17)

Utkal Alumina PAT at Rs.118 crore (vs. Loss of Rs.55 crore in

Q3 FY17)

Combined PAT for Hindalco and Utkal Alumina at Rs.494 crore

Novelis Net Income at USD121 million (up 92 per cent over Q3

FY17)

Aluminium EBITDA for Q3FY18 was up by 7 per cent Y-o-Y at

Rs.940 crore on the back of supporting macros and higher volumes,

despite increase in input costs.

Copper EBITDA at Rs.421 crore, up 28 per cent Y-o-Y on account

of favourable macro and higher by-product realisation, partly offset
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by lower copper realisation due to oversupply in the domestic

market.

Utkal Alumina EBITDA stood at Rs.247 crore up 73 per cent from

Rs.143 crore in Q3FY17.

Novelis achieved all-time record EBITDA at USD305 million higher

by 20 per cent Y-o-Y. Profitability driven by mix shifting towards

auto, increasing volumes, recycled content and operating

efficiencies.

(Figure in Rs. Crore)

Description Q3

FY17

Q2

FY18

Q3

FY18

9M

FY17

9M

FY18

Revenue from

Operations

9,915 10,308 11,023 27,636 31,738

Earning Before

Interest, Tax and

Depreciation

(EBITDA)

Aluminium 876 957 940 2,555 2772

Copper 330 467 421 960 1210

Other Income 199 153 250 734 610

Total EBITDA 1,405 1,577 1,611 4,249 4,592

Depreciation 358 380 382 1,048 1142

Finance Costs 588 484 483 1,782 1454

Earnings before

Exceptional Items

and Tax

459 713 746 1,419 1996

Exceptional Income/

(Expenses) (Net)

- (105) (115) 85 (325)

Profit Before Tax 459 608 631 1,504 1671
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Profit/ (Loss) After

Tax

320 393 376 1,054 1058

Earnings per Share

(EPS) - Basic (In

Rupees)

1.56 1.76 1.69 5.14 4.75

Note: Post the applicability of GST with effect from 01 July 2017,

Revenue is required to be disclosed net of GST as per requirement

of Ind AS 18, ‘Revenue’. Accordingly, the Revenue figures for the

quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2017 are not

comparable with the previous periods.
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